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4. 578asPyAANUABINTT

! r ! A3 P/N jlu':,u Vel
il NInNga
1 10/100/1000 to Gigabit SFP (SM) IP CCTV Media Converter - 54 EA
{10 km)
2 Enhanced 10/100Base-TX to 100Base-FX (MM) Media - 30 EA
Converter (SC Connector 2 km)
3 10/100Base-TX to 100Base-FX (SM) IP CCTV Media Converter - 40 EA
(20 km)
4 Gigabit Hardened Converter SFP Slot - 30 EA
5 | Ethernet Media Converter (SM) TX 1550nm/RX 1310nm - 20 EA
6 | Ethemet Media Converter (SM) TX 1310nm/RX 1550nm E 20 EA
7 10/100Base-TX to 100Base-FX (SM) IP CCTV Media Converter - 20 EA
(2 km)
8 | &g VCT 9u1a 3 x 2.5 sg.mm. (100 wss/9n) - 15 U
9 Qﬂﬂicﬁnszmaﬁ'zysmmuuu PoE (L2 Switch) 1u1n 8 wa9 - 44 EA
10 | gunsainsenedygneiuy PoE (L2 Switch) Tuin 4 Y9 - 10 EA
11 | gunsainszanedygamuy PoE (L1 Switch) 9uin 4 ¥4 - 10 EA
12 | aunseinszanedaysyial (L2 Switch) 2un 8 109 . 5 EA
13 | Gigabit PoE +30W Injector with Detection - i< EA
14 | Fiber Optic Patch Cord SC-5C (SM) 9/125 a7 e 5 wms - 20 wdu
15 | Fiber Optic Patch Cord SC-LC (SM) 9/125 Aa2131817 3 Lumg - 20 (i
16 | Fiber Optic Patch Cord SC-SC (SM) 9/125 A2 3873 3 LUAT ® 50 V&
17 | Fiber Optic Patch Cord SC-SC (MM) 50/125 Aug2 3 Wes - 40 v
18 | Fiber Optic Patch Cord SC-LC (MM) 50/125 AnagTI 3 s | - 20 wdu
19 | a8 Fiber Optic 12 Core QOutdoor/Indoor SM (9/125) . 10 U
(1,000 Wn3/5%)
20 | 24 Core Fiber Optic Splice Closure, Horizontal Type with - 80 EA
2 Tiay (12F)
21 | PoE Splitter 48V to 12V - 11 EA
22 | Gigabit Industrial PoE 4 Port + 2 SFP - 5 EA
23 | SFP Transceiver Module Mini GBIC (MM) - 15 EA
24 | SFP Transceiver Module Mini GBIC (SM) - 15 EA
25 | Gigabit PoE +60W Injector with PD Detection - 30 EA

VANl 2/:6}4%%




26 | @18 HDMI M7 5 1uns . 10 Ly

27 | @e HDMI Anuena 15 ns 3 gl LU

5. SUAIDUARMANHULIANZ
5.1 10/100/1000 to Gigabit SFP (SM) IP CCTV Media Converter (10 km) finauasifagnataediai
5.1.1 annaaulasdygnaainans UTP Wudeyoadtaunsoldfuany Fiber Optic &

5.1.2 99395 UAITVIIUVUUNINS g1 [EEE 802.3 (10Base-T), IEEE 802.3u (100Base-TX), IEEE
802.3ab (1000Base-T), IEEE 802.3z (1000Base-SX/LX) iHuadiios
5.1.3 fiflarfidu Link Fault Signaling

5.1.4 wosmdoude : UTP Connector RJ45 type Taitfosndn 1 Port
: Fiber Optic Connector SFP type laitiotinin 1 Port
5.1.5 Max Distance : UTP hiiaeinda 100 m (CAT 5/5E w3afnin)

: Fiber Optic SFP laitiasnia 10 km (Single-mcde)
5.1.6 anusaldiuussdulady 12voc 16
5.2 Enhanced 10/100Base-TX to 100Base-FX (MM) Media Converter (SC Connector 2 km) il
anaTRetTouds
5.2.1 awnsawasdygaainane UTP Wudggnaiiannsaldtvany Fiber Optic 16
5.2.2 5945UMIVNUUNLINTEIY (EEE 802.3 (10Base-T), IEEE 802.3u (100Base-TX/FX) (il

syl
5.2.3 fiflaridfy Link Fault Signaling
5.2.4 wasnideyse : UTP Connector RJ45 type lsitfasnan 1 Port
: Fiber Optic Connector SC or ST type laitiaenin 1 Port
5.2.5 Max Distance : UTP litfeeindt 100 m (CAT 5/5E w3efindn)

: Fiber Optic lidesnin 2 km
5.2.6 anunsalgiunsesiulaia 12vDC 16
5.3 10/100Base-TX to 100Base-FX (SM) IP CCTV Media Converter (20 km) fianuautfetation
feil
53.1 annsawasdygruainae UTP Wudyaaiiasnsaldiuans Fiber Optic 16
5.3.2 5995UNsYUUUNMSEN IEEE 8C2.3 (10Base-T), IEEE 802.3u (100Base-TX/FX) tTu

AR
5.3.3 wosnidousa : UTP Connector RJ45 type bitfaanin 1 Port
: Fiber Optic Connector SC type LiWasnia 1 Port
5.3.4 Max Distance : UTP liitiaenda 100 m (CAT 5/5E #38@n31)

: Fiber Optic laitjaann 20 km
5.3.5 annsebiuwsesuluy 12vDC 16

‘/"
i, =2 e ﬂ”%/
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5.4 Gigabit Hardened Converter SFP Slot ﬁqmam‘]’ﬁaejwﬁaaﬁaﬁ
54.1 awnsewlasdygraninans UTP dudganailannseldiuans Fiber Optic

5.4.2 5895UNISHNIUVUNIASEIY (EEE 802.3 (10Base-T), IEEE 802.3u (100Base-TX/FX),
IEEE802.3ab (1000Base-T), [EEE 802.3z (1000Base-SX/LX), IEEE 802.3x (Flow Control) \Uuagities
543 filerddu Link Fault Signaling

5.4.4 wasnidouse : 10/100/1000Base-T RJ45 type itfoenda 1 Port
- 100Base-FX/1000Base-X with SFP Slot laitiseinan 1 Port
5.4.5 Max Distance - UTP laitfoenin 100 m (CAT 5/5€/6)

: Fiber Optic laitfosnin 2 km
5.4.6 annsaldifuusesulviy 12vDC 16

=t (7Y ' v L A’
5.5 Ethernet Media Converter (SM) TX 1550nm/RX 1310nm LANEANUADENUBEAIY
5.5.1 annsowlasdygraninaie UTP Wudygradtaunsaldivane Fiber Optic 16

5.5.2 393TUMSHNMULINATE IEEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3u iluatinilat

5.5.3 ¥wiauuu SC srezyneluvaendy 20 km

554 wasndausie : 100M SC/UPC laiviaeinin 1 Port
: 10/100M RJ45 Litiauni 1 Port
5.5.5 Wave Length : TX 1550nm/RX 1310nm

< QA ) v [ :
5.6 Ethemet Media Converter (SM) TX 1310nm/RX 1550nm insuauifatataenll
5.6.1 awnsaulasdygnuainane UTP Wudygraitannsaldivans Fiber Optic 16

5.6.2 s8umsyIULINATg I IEEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3u ungrees

5.6.3 Viwmauuu SC ssueyeliivasnia 20 km

5.6.4 wasmieuse : 100M SC/UPC litieenin 1 Port
: 10/100M Rua5 Witdesnin 1 Port
5.6.5 Wave Length : TX 1310nm/RX 1550nm

5.7 10/100Base-TX to 100Base-FX (SM) IP CCTV Media Converter (2 km) fiaiauvfog191ay
il
5.7.1 annsauwlasdygraanas UTP iudygnafiawnseldiivane Fiber Optic 16
5.7.2 'iaﬁun”tivi"muuumt;ﬁﬁ'lu IEEE 802.3 (10Base-T), IEEE 802.3u (100Base-TX/FX) iy

2UNUBY
5.3 wodnidanste : UTP Connector RI5 type aitiasndn 1 Port
: Fiber Optic Connector laitjaenin 1 Port
5.7.4 Max Distance : UTP luidianda 100 m (CAT 5/5E vi3omnan)

: Fiber Qptic laitimendy 2 km
5.7.5 anunsaldiusseiulnih 12vDe 16

< L7 1 1 74 u :
5.8 @8 VCT 9um 3 x 2.5 sq.mm. (100 winrs/ve) finnaudPecwiasdil
5.8.1 sinaesenduinimeiuns 3 Core usafinia

,"/




5.9

5.10

511

5.12

513

5.14

-5-

5.8.2 dasdiininduveuawiudieauiu Poly Vinyl Chloride (PVC)

5.8.3 medadlaiuinasgrugeaimnssuy (uen.)

5.8.4 aywemanglbidesni 100 wms/an (rmeseiiles)

gUnsainssIefag LY POE (L2 Switch) vunn 8 Y SlaniauiRegwion fail
59.1 fdnvaurnsvinnnlidesnin Layer 2 483 OSI Model

5.9.2 fiteudeusiassuuiaotie (Network Interface) wuu 10/100/1000 Base-T v3ofn i
59.3 awnsavhauldmuynsgu IEEE 802.3af w38 IEEE 802.3at (Power over Ethemet)

5.9.4 PoE Port litiaenin 8 vo9
W o ] A ) < ] )
5.9.5 Tdfygniluuansaaurveinisininutesdounessuupioteynga

5.9.6 gunsalfawruMITUTBwNUIRIE A MaEAi FCC %3 UL wie CE viefndd

59.7 gnsaldanuiuwssiuluiy 220 VAC T8
gunsainsEMedysInLUU PoE (L2 Switch) Yuin 4 Y81 SlnnaudRodtioedsil
5.10.1 fidnwaurmsvinendliesnin Layer 2 ¥89 0S| Model

R

5.10.2 fiveadousaszuuadeths (Network Interface) wuu 10/100/1000 Base-Tvsomnin
5.10.3 mmsnﬁﬁmulﬁmummsgﬁu |EEE 802.3af W38 IEEE 802.3at (Power over Ethemet)

5.10.4 PoE Port litfosnin 4 994
=l o -3 [} A ’ < [} )
5.10.5 uatyzmm'lwLLamamus‘umn'lswm'm'uaqwaumaiz'uuLﬂia?ﬁﬂﬂnﬂ'ﬁaq

5.10.6 gunsaifBwiuMTUTawMINAIgIuAAIaBRl FCC wie UL wie CE viaindi

5.10.7 awrsaldaunuuseulnia 220 vac 14
gunsainszRedoyayIniuuy PoE (L1 Switch) sua 4 ges finuauiRetheousisil
5.11.1 fdnwesnsvinubiveendt Layer 1 a9 OSI Model

5.11.2 fiteudeuressuuiaietny (Network Interface) WUy 10/100/1000 Base-T wiafnia
5.11.3 awnsavinliniusnmsgau IEEE 802.3af w3e IEEE 802.3at (Power over Ethemet)

5.11.4 PoE Port Liitfesnin 4 ¥
a o o 1 J ) ] ] [)
5.11.5 fdygralwuanaarvesnisinudesleurassuunieviaynte

5.11.6 gunsalifewiuMITuTewmLN M gIuAMUIYaERdY FCC wio UL w3a CE wiadnii

5117 annsoldnuiuuswiulnia 220 VAC 1a
gunsainszaedyayns (L2 Switch) vunn 8 Yes flnuautRedafosdail
5.12.1 fdnwugmsvinulddssnii Layer 2 84 OS| Model

5122 fifeudeusassuuiaietis (Network Interface) WUy 10/100/1000 Base-T visefni
Fuliiveynii 8 999

5.12.3 ﬁﬁzycmm‘lwu.amamus‘uaamsﬁwmmimt%amiaswULﬂ‘%@ii1av1niiaa
. . . . . a wa 1 v w X

Gigabit PoE +30W Injector with Detection NAMaNURADENUDYAIY

5.13.1 U PoE+ Injector s893uanAsEIU 802.3af7at

5.13.2 5895UNFINUTIUAY Access point, P Phone, IP Camera
5.13.3 annsndnalwdnlul® Output geqe : Lidiaenda 30 Watt
5.13.4 5833y Gigabit LAN 10/100/1000 Mbps

Fiber Optic Patch Cord SC-SC (SM) 9/125 e 5 s Sinauautiotaiosdsil
5.14.1 1Wuang Patch Cord Useinn Single-mode
5.14.2 Ussnviane - Pigtail { Jacket 9un 3.0 U3,

r

/

[

o, et T




515

5.16

517

5.18

-6-

5143 Usenyvione : SC to SC Duplex Connector

5.14.4 wwsgudulewiniues : TIA-568.3-D, 0S2

5145 euemaelivesnii 5 wns/du

Fiber Optic Patch Cord SC-LC (SM) 9/125 Ay e 3 ms ﬁqmauﬁa&mﬁ’aaﬁ’aﬁ
5.15.1 Wuaw Patch Cord Ussinw Single-mode

5152 Usuaviane : Pigtail & Jacket 1119 3.0 13,
5153 Ussavanie : SC to LC Duplex Connector
5154 wasgnuduloniatua : TIA-568.3-D, 052

5155 anuemadlutiosnil 3 uns

< Qbcy L] 4 s A’
Fiber Optic Patch Cord SC-SC (SM) 9/125 a1uen7 3 M3 AANALUADENUBENIY
5.16.1 Juane Patch Cord Usgan Single-mode

5162 Ussiaviang : Pigtail & Jacket 11191 3.0 3.
5163 Uszinviaeie : SC to SC Duplex Connector
5164 wwsgnadloudnhuas . : TIA5683-D,0S2

5165 mnuemanglivesndt 3 wes/duy

< QA [ g LY J
Fiber Optic Patch Cord SC-SC (MM) 50/125 A2138117 3 LT AANANURBENUBEAIU
5.17.1 Juaw Patch Cord Ussnm Mult-mode

5172 Usmaviany : Pigtail 31 Jacket 1A 3.0 1.
5173 Ussthvime : SC to SC Duplex Connector
5174 snmsguduloniniuas : TIA-568.3-D, OM2

5175 anuemaelivesnit 3 wesAdu
Fiber Optic Patch Cord SC-LC (MM) 50/125 a2 3 Wwas dnnaudfogutiosnsll

5.18.1 Wuane Patch Cord Uselnn Multi-mode

5182 Usznviang : Pigtail 31 Jacket TR 3.0 13,
5183 Ussnviviane : SC to LC Duplex Connector
5.184 wpsgnaduloniniues : TIA-568.3-D, OM2

5185 awemashiteunin 3 wes/du
ae Fiber Optic 12 Core Outdoor/Indoor SM (9/125) (1,000 wn3/5u) Slnuauifetwiey

5.19.1 Standard - ANSI/TIA-568-C.3,ANSI/TIA-568.3-D
ANSI/ICEA 696
Telcordia(Bellcore)GR-20-CORE,GR-409-CORE
ITU-T G.652D (Singlemode)
ISO/IEC 11801:2017
IEC 60332-1, IEC 60332-3
{EC 61034-2, IEC 60754-2
IFC 60793-1, IFC 60794-1-2
EN 50173-1,TIS 2165
RoHS Compliant

5192 evmemansliteenii 1,000 was/su (Muemseiiis)

/
Lon, D/l (Zgj
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5.20 24 Core Fiber Optic Splice Closure, Horizontal Type with 2 Tray (12F) finuaudfatnnioy

o &
U

521

522

5.23

524

5.25

5201 Wumaanansadaiivene Fiber dnoulivesnit 24 Core
5202 vhandanuilalaveviionaiadn

. < s [ L L% ;3
PoE Splitter 48V to 12V UAtuaNUABENUBEANU

5211 Wugunsaluvadln dmiunderiastiawuu IP, IP-Camera #ilsisesiu PoE

5212 Input : IEEEB02.3AF/AT 48V-52VDC
5.21.3 Output : 12vDC lidosnan 1A
5214 DC Jack : 55 x2.1mm

5.21.5 Network Protocol and Standards: IEEE 802.3u 100BASETX
IEEE 802.3af /IEEE802.3at {Uuse o

Gigabit Industrial PoE 4 Port + 2 SFP ﬁqmauﬁadwﬁaaﬁqﬁ

5.22.1 W Industrial PoE Network Switch wuvuinglwluateuau viie PoE
5.22.2 PoE Port : 10/100/1000 Liffaenin 4 ¥as
5.22.3 Fiber Port : 1.25G SFP Slot lsitjasn 2 49
5224 Standard Protocal : |EEE 802.3 10Base-T (Ethernet)

IEEE 802.3u 100Base-TX (Fast Ethernet)

IEEE 802.3x Flow Control (full-duplex flow control)

Wuadraise
5.22.5 PoE Standard : |EEE 802.3af/at (PoE/PoE+ Standard)
5.226 Power Per Port - Litiaunin 30w

< s 1 2 ' as 4’
SFP Transceiver Module Mini GBIC (MM) LiABauUs o8 NUDEAIU

5.23.1 gunsal SFP Mini-GBIC Tuga

5.23.2 5093uAMI37 1.25 Gigabit Ethernet

5.23.3 Wavelength 850 nm %#38#na1

5.23.4 vhsie Duplex LC wuu Multi-Mode (MM)

5235 fu-duleyaszerinageanlaivonndi 550 wns

5.23.6 fiflaidy DDMI uansEn LUENISHNOURABAAILUY Real time
SFP Transceiver Module Mini GBIC (SM) finaasiRee o
5.24.1 gunsal SFP Mini-GBIC Tuga

5.24.2 5995UAMIIST 1.25 Gigabit Ethernet

5.24.3 Wavelength 1310 nm %38fnn

5.24.4 ¥me Duplex LC uuv Single-Mode (SM)

5.24.5 Fu-deleyasseglnagegnlaitosnds 10 Alawms

5.20.6 fiileridu DOMI uansan 1Lz NILUARBANAILUY Real time

Gigabit POE +60W Injector with PD Detection finausauinattaesail

5.25.1 {u PoE+ Injector sa95UINASEU 802.3af/at




8-
5.25.2 9833UNMIYINUTINAY Access point, IP Phone, IP Camera
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5.26.3 Wdeusioviia Male to Male wuu 19 - 19 Pin 24K Gold Plate
5.26.4 se3iunnuasidaninle 4K
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5.27 @s HDMI Aaen3 15 wns ﬁﬁmamﬁaéﬂaﬁaaﬁaﬁ
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